CITY
on-a
HILL

City on a Hill Charter Public School

March 2024 Board Meeting

Date and Time
Tuesday March 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM EDT

Location

https://cityonahill-org.zoom.us/j/81315100800

Agenda
Purpose
. Opening Items
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
II. Organizational Updates
A. General School Updates Discuss
Ml B. General Finance Updates
A. Discussion of Recommendation from Finance
Committee
B. Vote to Approve Finance Committees Vote
Recommendation

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Melisa Lemire

Melisa Lemire

Sonya Pratt

Ted Gildea

Melisa Lemire

Time

5:00 PM

Tm

Tm

5:02 PM

5:07 PM

15 m

lof2


https://cityonahill-org.zoom.us/j/81315100800

VL.

Purpose
Committee Updates
A. Governance Committee Updates
B. Finance Committee Updates
C. Academic Excellence Committee Update
D. Executive Director Support Committee
Organizational Goals Dashboard
A. Organizational Goals Dashboard
Closing Items
A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Melisa Lemire
Ted Gildea
Alekz Hirschmann

Jacqueline Bennett

Sonya Pratt

Melisa Lemire

Time

5:25 PM

5m

5m

5m

5:45 PM

15 m

6:00 PM

20of 2



