

# City on a Hill Charter Public School

## March 2024 Board Meeting

#### **Date and Time**

Tuesday March 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM EDT

#### Location

https://cityonahill-org.zoom.us/j/81315100800

### Agenda

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Opening Items			5:00 PM
	A. Record Attendance		Melisa Lemire	1 m
	B. Call the Meeting to Order		Melisa Lemire	1 m
II.	Organizational Updates			5:02 PM
	A. General School Updates	Discuss	Sonya Pratt	5 m
III.	B. General Finance Updates			5:07 PM
	A. Discussion of Recommendation from Finance Committee		Ted Gildea	15 m
	<ul> <li>B. Vote to Approve Finance Committees</li> <li>Recommendation</li> </ul>	Vote	Melisa Lemire	3 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
IV.	Сог	nmittee Updates			5:25 PM
	Α.	Governance Committee Updates		Melisa Lemire	5 m
	В.	Finance Committee Updates		Ted Gildea	5 m
	C.	Academic Excellence Committee Update		Alekz Hirschmann	5 m
	D.	Executive Director Support Committee		Jacqueline Bennett	5 m
V.	Org	anizational Goals Dashboard			5:45 PM
	Α.	Organizational Goals Dashboard		Sonya Pratt	15 m
VI.	Clo	sing Items			6:00 PM
	Α.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Melisa Lemire	